Gila River Basin Native Fish Conservation Program
Technical & Policy Committee Meeting
Tuesday, March 10, 2020 1PM - 4PM
Bureau of Reclamation, 6150 W Thunderbird Rd, Glendale, AZ 85306
Webex: https://Icbor.webex.com/Icbor/j.php?MTID=mf82d54446237ce629f407709df45a572
Phone: 877-916-0813, Passcode: 4961578

MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Objectives

>

>
>
>

1:00PM
1:10

1:20

2:30

2:45

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00PM

Review and discuss FY2021 Project evaluation results, make adjustments as needed

Evaluate and vote on FY2021 final ranked projects

Discuss Tier 2 projects from the December 2019 Technical Committee meeting and any additions moving
forward

Discuss non-native control concepts/ideas from the December 2019 Technical Committee/Annual
Reporting meeting and any next steps

Welcome
Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

Introductions and Agenda Review
Carrie Eberly, Southwest Decision Resources

FY 2021 Project Evaluation Results and Discussion

Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation and Carrie Eberly, Southwest Decision Resources
e Evaluation form results for FY21
e Projects discussion and revisions (if needed)

BREAK

FY 2021 Approvals
Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

Tier 2 Projects
Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

e Concepts from December meeting and others
e Discussion

Non-native control discussion
Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

Additional Technical Committee business items

Adjourn


https://www.google.com/url?q=https%3A%2F%2Flcbor.webex.com%2Flcbor%2Fj.php%3FMTID%3Dmf82d54446237ce629f407709df45a572&sa=D&ust=1552947961609000&usg=AFQjCNH8G2IDSKl7U4u1YZjIG1rp-CXzWA

