## Gila River Basin Native Fish Conservation Program Technical & Policy Committee Meeting Tuesday, March 10, 2020 1PM – 4PM

Bureau of Reclamation, 6150 W Thunderbird Rd, Glendale, AZ 85306

Webex: https://lcbor.webex.com/lcbor/j.php?MTID=mf82d54446237ce629f407709df45a572

Phone: 877-916-0813, Passcode: 4961578

## **MEETING AGENDA**

## **Meeting Objectives**

- > Review and discuss FY2021 Project evaluation results, make adjustments as needed
- > Evaluate and vote on FY2021 final ranked projects
- Discuss Tier 2 projects from the December 2019 Technical Committee meeting and any additions moving forward
- ➤ Discuss non-native control concepts/ideas from the December 2019 Technical Committee/Annual Reporting meeting and any next steps

1:00PM	Welcome Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation
1:10	Introductions and Agenda Review Carrie Eberly, Southwest Decision Resources
1:20	<ul> <li>FY 2021 Project Evaluation Results and Discussion</li> <li>Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation and Carrie Eberly, Southwest Decision Resources</li> <li>Evaluation form results for FY21</li> <li>Projects discussion and revisions (if needed)</li> </ul>
2:30	BREAK
2:45	FY 2021 Approvals Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation
3:15	<ul> <li>Tier 2 Projects</li> <li>Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation</li> <li>Concepts from December meeting and others</li> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>
3:30	Non-native control discussion Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation
3:45	Additional Technical Committee business items
4:00PM	Adjourn